

Original Contract	
Total Contract to Date	
Total Work Completed to Date	
Total Materials Shipped to Date	
Total Value completed & Shipped to Date	
Net Total Due Less Retainage	
Total Previous	
Net Amount Due This Estimate	

SWAIN CONSTRUCTION, INC.
6002 NORTH 89TH CIRCLE
OMAHA, NE 68134

DATE: 10/25/18
ESTIMATE #: 1
JOB #: C18/18

OWNER / ENGINEER

City of La Vista, Nebraska
8116 Park View Boulevard
La Vista, Nebraska 68128

PROJECT DESCRIPTION

84th Street Redevelopment Area
84th Street Access Improvements
84th & City Centre Drive

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	CONTRACT QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	QUANTITY TO DATE	TOTAL PRICE
1	MOBILIZATION	1.00	LS	38,212.00	0.50	19,106.00
2	GENERAL CLEARING & GRUBBING	1.00	LS	2,994.00	0.50	1,497.00
3	REMOVE PAVEMENT	1,286.00	SY	10.30	87.00	896.10
4	REMOVE SIDEWALK	4,282.00	SF	0.96	1,638.00	1,572.48
5	REMOVE MEDIAN SURFACING	626.00	SF	1.01		0.00
6	SAW CUT - FULL DEPTH	1,964.00	LF	4.18	393.00	1,642.74
7	EXCAVATION - ON SITE	924.00	CY	12.45	211.00	2,628.95
8	REMOVE 15" TO 18" SEWER PIPE	445.00	LF	14.40	63.00	907.20
9	REMOVE MANHOLE	4.00	EA	500.00	1.00	500.00
10	REMOVE CURB INLET	6.00	EA	457.00	2.00	914.00
11	REMOVE SIGN	2.00	EA	87.15		0.00
12	CONSTRUCT 9 INCH CONCRETE PAVEMENT (TYPE 47B-3500)	2,225.00	SY	57.00	640.00	36,480.00
13	CONSTRUCT 6 INCH PCC SIDEWALK (TYPE 47B-3500)	5,240.00	SF	5.10	1,987.00	9,980.70
14	CONSTRUCT 6 INCH COLORED IMPRINTED PCC SURFACING	307.00	SF	9.89	307.00	3,033.16
15	CONSTRUCT 6 INCH CONCRETE MEDIAN SURFACING	1,420.00	SF	6.97		0.00
16	ASPHALTIC CONCRETE FOR PATCHING, TYPE SPR	30.00	TS	310.00	0.50	155.00
17	CONSTRUCT COMBINATION CURB & GUTTER	636.00	LF	24.00		0.00
18	CONSTRUCT CURB RAMP	381.00	SF	14.75	172.00	2,537.00
19	CONSTRUCT DETECTABLE WARNING PANEL	86.00	SF	14.85	40.00	594.00
20	DRILL & GROUT TIE BARS	480.00	EA	5.00	141.00	705.00
21	CONSTRUCT AGGREGATE BEDDING FOR 18" STORM SEWER PIPE	192.00	LF	6.97	42.00	290.74
22	CONSTRUCT AGGREGATE BEDDING FOR 24" STORM SEWER PIPE	11.00	LF	7.58		0.00
23	CONSTRUCT 18" RCP, CLASS III	192.00	LF	52.96	42.00	2,223.90
24	CONSTRUCT 24" RCP, CLASS III	11.00	LF	73.85		0.00
25	CONSTRUCT 54" I.D. STORM MANHOLE	23.40	VF	567.00	10.50	5,953.50
26	CONSTRUCT CURB INLET, TYPE I	5.00	EA	3,388.00	2.00	6,776.00
27	CONSTRUCT 24" CONCRETE COLLAR	1.00	EA	260.00		0.00
28	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	4.00	EA	239.00	2.00	478.00
29	INSTALL EXTERNAL FRAME SEAL	1.00	EA	443.00		0.00
30	PROVIDE TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.00	LS	12,028.00	0.33	3,969.24
31	INSTALL SEEDING TURF (EROSION CONTROL TYPE I)	0.41	AC	6,729.00		0.00
32	INSTALL INLET PROTECTION	5.00	EA	167.00	3.00	501.00
33	REMOVE EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL	1.00	EA	3,357.00		0.00
34	INSTALL PEDESTAL POLE, TYPE PP-10	2.00	EA	1,063.00		0.00
35	COMB. MAST ARM SIGNAL & LIGHT POLE, TYPE CMP-46-12-40	1.00	EA	20,906.00		0.00
36	COMB. MAST ARM SIGNAL & LIGHT POLE, TYPE CMP-55-12-40	1.00	EA	21,389.00		0.00
37	COMB. MAST ARM SIGNAL & LIGHT POLE TYPE CMP-60-12-40	1.00	EA	21,675.00		0.00
38	TRAFFIC SIG., TYPE TS-1, W/36 FACE, BKPLT & MA-5 MTG	5.00	EA	868.00		0.00
39	TRAFFIC SIG., TYPE TS-1A, W/31 FACE & B-4 ALT. MTG	3.00	EA	800.00		0.00
40	TRAFFIC SIG., TYPE TS-1L W/37 FACE, BKPLT & MA-5 MTG	2.00	EA	883.00		0.00
41	TRAFFIC SIG., TYPE TS-1LFF W/43F FACE, BKPLT & MA-5 MTG	1.00	EA	1,054.00		0.00
42	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL, TYPE RS-1 W/24 FACE & B-4 ALT MTG	2.00	EA	638.00		0.00
43	PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON, TYPE PPB	2.00	EA	211.00		0.00
44	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONTROLLER CABINET, TYPE TC-20/01X	1.00	EA	28,214.00		0.00

45	PULL BOX, TYPE PB-8	4.00	EA	792.00		0.00
46	PULL BOX, TYPE PB-8 (OMITTED)					
46	2" PVC OR HDPE CONDUIT - TRENCHED	314.00	LF	9.33		0.00
47	3" HDPE CONDUIT - TRENCHED	403.00	LF	9.79		0.00
48	3" HDPE CONDUIT - BORED	645.00	LF	27.80		0.00
49	SERVICE CABLE (SC)	440.00	LF	2.32		0.00
51	SERVICE ENTRANCE CABLE (SEC) (OMITTED)					
50	SERVICE DISCONNECT PEDESTAL	1.00	EA	3,876.00		0.00
51	16/C NO. 14 AWG TRAF. SIGNAL CABLE	610.00	LF	5.17		0.00
52	5/C NO. 14 AWG TRAF. SIGNAL CABLE	377.00	LF	2.09		0.00
53	3/C #6 STREET LIGHTING CABLE	885.00	LF	4.06		0.00
54	2/C #16 AWG PEDESTRAIN PUSH BUTTON LEAD-IN CABLE	377.00	LF	1.19		0.00
55	1/C #8 BARE COPPER GROUNDING CONDUCTOR	608.00	LF	1.51		0.00
56	INSTALL 200W STREET LIGHT LUMINAIRE	3.00	EA	572.00		0.00
57	INSTALL OVERHEAD SIGN	1.00	LS	4,720.00		0.00
58	ASCT DETECTION SYSTEM INSTALL., STOP BAR - 3 APPROACH	1.00	EA	23,955.00		0.00
59	UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SUPPLY	1.00	EA	9,280.00		0.00
60	REMOVE MARKING LINES	140.00	LF	3.78		0.00
61	PERMANENT PAINT MARKING - 5' WHITE	740.00	LF	1.00		0.00
62	PERM. PREF. TAPE MARKING - TYPE 3, 24' WHITE, GROOVED	50.00	LF	28.90		0.00
63	PERM. PREF. TAPE MARKING SYMBOL - ARROW, WHITE	3.00	EA	478.00		0.00
64	PERM. PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING SYMBOL - ARROW, WHITE	4.00	EA	103.00		0.00
65	INSTALL TRAFFIC POSTS AND SIGNS	1.00	LS	2,313.00		0.00
66	RENTAL OF LOADER, FULLY OPERATED	5.00	HR	89.96		0.00
67	RENTAL OF BACKHOE, FULLY OPERATED	5.00	HR	117.00		0.00
68	RENTAL OF DUMP TRUCK, FULLY OPERATED	5.00	HR	84.15		0.00
69	RENTAL OF SKID LOADER, FULLY OPERATED	5.00	HR	59.25		0.00
70	RENTAL OF CRAWLER MOUNTED HYDRAULIC EXCAVATOR, FULL	5.00	HR	117.00		0.00
71	RENTAL OF VACUUM TRUCK, FULLY OPERATED	5.00	HR	306.00		0.00

TOTAL WORK COMPLETED TO DATE	103,298.71
LESS RETAINAGE 10.000%	10,329.97
WORK COMPLETED LESS RETAINAGE	92,968.74
TOTAL PAID PREVIOUS ESTIMATES	0.00
AMOUNT OWED THIS PAY ESTIMATE	92,968.74